October 1995, Jordan initiated and entered at least 260 option orders from off of the 
Exchange trading floor on behalf of TriJordy’s sub-accounts with Exchange floor broker 
members without Lirtzman’s approval. 

SANCTION 

The sanction to be imposed shall consist of a seventy-five thousand dollar ($75,000) joint and 
several fine and a censure of each Respondent. 

ORDER 

ACCORDINGLY IT IS ORDERED THAT, the Respondents, James R. Jordan, Harry Simpson, 
and TriJordy Partners shall be and hereby are jointly and severally fined in the amount of seventy 
five thousand dollars ($75,000) and each censured. 

SO ORDERED  
 FOR THE COMMITTEE 

Dated:   November 12, 1997                         By:   /s/ Bruce I. Andrews  
 Bruce I. Andrews 
 Chairman 
 Business Conduct Committee